
Vl Sernester B.Gorn. Examination, AugusUSeptember 2A23

(CBCS) (2015 - 17 and Onwards) {Repeaters}

COMMERCE

Paper * 6.3 : Income Tax - ll

Time :3 Hours Max" Marks: 70

instruction : Answers sirouid be written completety in English or in
Kannada.

SECTION * A

Answer any 5 of the foltowing sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 2 marks.
(5x2=10)

I a) What is vocation ?

b) What is short term capital gains ?

c) What is meant by cost of improvement ?

d) How do you treat bad debt recovered earlier written off ?

e) What is gross total income ?

0 State the provisions U/S BOU.

g) How do you treat family pension received by the .family
deceased person ?
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Receipts

Consultation {ee

Drafting charges

Dividend received

gt

T Paynnents

2,00,000 Office rent

1,50,000 Salary to juniors

60,000 and staff
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members of a

t
1,20,000

84'ooo 
P.r.o.

*1 
sECTroN - B

Answer any 3 questions. Each question carries 6 marks. (3x6=18)

2. Mr. Gagan has the following Receipts and Payments for the year ended
31-03-2022. Compute his professional incbme.

I
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Lectures in law institutes

as guest faculty

Gift from clients

Car expenses

(25Y" personal)

Books (annual)

Contribution to PPF

iillllfi titil illtililtiilil iil

20,000

3CI,000

40,000

10,000

15,000

3. Mr. Himank bought a residential house property in May 2011 for T 2,34,0m.-

He renovated property in 2016-17 at a c6t of r 3,21,(x)0 and tre propegl:.1
was sold for T 29,00,000 in Nov. 2A21 (brokerage 2%). Another residential

house property was bought in Feb. 2A22 for t 6,60,000 (brokerage 2.5%).

Compute the taxable capital gains for the A-Y.2022-23.

Gl! 201 1-12 = 184, 201 6-17 - 264, 2021-22 - 317 .

Explain the provisions to set-off and carry forward the following losses.

a) Loss of house propefiy.

b) Short term capital gain.

Ms. Hansika, a resident submits the following particulars of her lncome and

Expenditure for the P.Y. 2021-22.

Compute total income for the A.Y.2A22-23.

a) Gross total income T 9,00,000.

, *.1

b) Contribution to PPF t 80,000.

c) Contribution to annuity plan of LIC T 15,000.

d) Contribution to PM's National Belief Fund t 10,000.

e) Contribution to charitable hospital T 10,000.

f) Contribution to defence fund T 10,000.

4.

L
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6. Mr. Lekhan Atharva is a member of Legislative Assembly. He has given the

following particulars of his income for the F.Y.2421-22,

a) Salary from Govt. of Karnataka t 55,000 per month.

b) Daily allowance for attending sessions t 70,000.

c) Interest on F.D. with Central Bank of lndia {gross) T 77,000.

d) Rent from house property in Bangalore { 20,000 per month.

e) Dividend from Maruti Suzuki Ltd. { 6,000.

f) Income from letting on hire plant and machinery t 24,000 per month.

g) Dividend from Sirsi Co-op. Society T 4,8b0.

Compute income from other soLlrces.

SECTION _ C

Answer any 3 of the following questions. Each question carries 14 marks. {3x14=42}

and Loss A/c of Shailesh Enterprises for7. Following is the Trading and Profit

the year ended 31st Marcn 2A22.

To Opening stock

To Purchases *i

To Garriage

To Wages

To Mfg. expenses

To GIP

To Salaries

To lnt. on capital

To Drawings

T

1,24,000

7,28,000

78,800

52,000

63,000

24,20,204

34,66,000

2,28,000

1,72,000

1,10,000

By Sales

By Closing stock

By G/P

By Rent from hquse

nrnnartrr
F/r vPvr 1,

T

33,30,000

1,36,000

34,66,000

24,20,240

44,000
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To Rent and taxes 1,54,000 By Dividend from

To Donation 25,000 Tata Chemicals 10,600 
]

To Flepairs 61,000 By Bad debts l

To Depreciation 7s,000 recovered 1s,000 l

To General expenses z4,wo By lnt. on debentures

To Legal charges 6,000 of M & M Ltd. 1g,000

To lr appeal expenses 10,000 By Misc. income g,000

To Audit fees 5,000 By Gifts from relatives 7A,4AA

To Ll premium 46,900

To Fire insurance premium

for goods 23,300

To Daughter's college 90,000

fees

To Travelling expenses 18,000

To Net profit 16,00,000

25,96,200 25,g6,200

Additional information :
,tt

1) Stocks are valued 10% betow cost.

2) Depreciation allowable as per lT rules T 54,000.

3) Legal charges are in connection with purchase of land.

4) Repairs include { 6,000 reiateO to house property.

5) salaries include T 4,600 paid to a domestic servant.

6) 40% of bad debts recovered were disallowed earlier.

compute taxable income from business for the A.y. zozz-zg.
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following8. Mrs. vidhya, a physician and resident of chennai submits the

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ending 31-0G-2022.

Receipts

To Balance bld

To Consuitation fees

2420-21

2421-22

2022-23

To Visiting fees

To Winnings from lottery

(gross)

To lnterest on Post Office

Savings A/c

To Gift from patients

To Share frorn HUF

To Sale of medicine

To Loan from bank

T Payments

70,000 By Ftent of clinic

25,000

2,50,000

30,000

80,000

50,000

30,000

40,000

20,000

90,000

1,50,000

8,35,000

2024-21 90,000

2Q21-22 1 ,20,000

By SurEical equipments 1,00,000

By Computers 50,000

By lnterest on loan

(professioni 12,000

By Professional books

purchased (annual

publication) 15,000

By Purchase of car 1,50,000

By Household expenses 20,000

By lncome tax 5,000

By Life lnsurance Premium 18,000

By Gift to mother 12,000

By Car expenses 30,000

By Lottery ticket 25,000

By Staff salary 1,20,000

By Balance c/d 78,000

9,35,000

{
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Additional information :

1) WDV of car on 31-03-2021 was { 1 ,00,000 on which 15% depreciation to

be charged. Car is used 6A/" tor profession and 40"/" for private purpose.

2i Visiting fee due but not received tor 2A21-22is t 18,000.

3) Consultation fees due but not received tor 2A21-22is T 8,000.

4) Surgical equipments and computers were purchased and put to use ori

10-09-2021.

Determine Taxable lncome from Profession for Assessment Year 2022-23.

9. Mr. Santhosh inherited 20 acres of agricultural land in urban limits from his

father during 1986. The FMV on 01-04-2001 was { 38,000 per acre. He

made improvements during the P.Y. 2005-06 at a cost of t 3,000 per acre

(Cll : 117). On 17-08-2A21 he sold 10 acres at t 12,50,000 per acre and

expenditure on transfer was 4%. He made the following appropriations.

a) Purchased another of 10 acres of agricultural land at T 1 ,90,000 per acre.

bi Purchased a residential house for t 24,00,000.

c) Paid { 9,00,000/- for a bank loan taken for private purpose.

Compute taxable capital gain.

(Cll : 2001-02 = 10A, 2A21-22 - 317)

10. lnforqation about assessee

a) Composite rent of building along with machinery T 2,50,000. The following

are the expenses on machinery : depreciation * { 8,000, repairs - t 4,00C

b) He earned a Royalty of T 40,000 from stone quarry and the expenses to

earn this income T 3,000.

c) Salary as M.P. T 35,000.

d) lncome from bank fixed deposits t 45,000,

1llllllilfiil I|ill1il il
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e) He earned a dividend from foreign companies grossing T 65,000 of which

T 15,000 was deducted as T.D.S. in that country and the balance was

received in lndia.

0 Winnings from horse race T 2,10,000 (net).

g) Flemuneration as examiner from a University { 48,000 and incidental

expenses T 6,000 of which 50% expenses were reimbursed by University.

h) Unexplained expendiiure T 10,000.

i) He has taken a house on rent for t 21,000 p.rn. He has sub-let a$ yg

of the house at t 15,000 p.m. and the expenses relating to the entire

house incurred by him : Municipal Tax : T 15,000, Repairs :{ 6,000.

Compute the income from other sources for the A.Y.2A22-23.

11. Ms. Dhanya submits the {ollowing particulars :

lncomes :

a) Computed salary income T 4,00,000.

b) Computed income from property let out { 1,30,000.

c) Agricultural income from Bangladesh { 2,00,000.

d) Share of income from HUF { 3,40,000.

e) Computed income from STCG T 1,50,000.

Expenses : 
*'r

a) Life insurance premium paid t;28,000.

(sum assured T 25,00,000)

bi Medical insurance premium paid { 18,000.

c) Loan repayment towards home loan installment { 20,000.

d) Contribution of t 20,000 to the Swachh Bharat Kosh set up by the

Central Government.

Compute tax liability.
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atn$roddn 5 erud--Ud*rHrt e,t:gotu. $e wd-${fro2 eodfie$.

1. a) deddoedro$ (vocation) aodded: t

b) uoadQ uodasa$ eng aodded> ?

c) epddqdaf aodded: z

d) dodu: deo dnG eadSoJnfld:d ardxafrd xaeddl deri dor{$d;Eeo ?

e) d%s esercoJ: aodded: ?

f) U/S 80U uGoJ: &uoddrlSdl.getu.

g) d:dd dr*o3, d:ar:ou e;oz3r6 <=eno3:ddlt:td d;ar:oaddr drid:do$o,:gddldei

dorl$ilao ?

^^-* a6.

"lyrJll 
- qJ

aln$r:addJa3 4,d4rlqrl erudo,l. de {d"dro 6 eodrld.:.

2. qe ddo" egdorl EooOd ddr d::nd 31-03-2022 dtdd uod d:d: md.SCne
-.:-n fo^6-^-r ^^DJJEosoJJoo sdd d 3 ejooC:dd: doA5bGolJO.

,tufq,go5rond) dJo. m*go1rdnEs)ele,, A A

o?"oi) ie-rd d:e.:. ,2,00,000 dz$eo ua&rl 1,20,000a6
.tud^da&d d:e 1,50,000 Sooilori d:d: xrr^roDAt'jU

enepod 60,000 SouS 84,000

{3xt
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dadoil A.Ddso$de)_e8e anadd $zd:r
eru#inrdaod 2o,ooo (z5/,*oso Eadn)
dErndOod e.:od dod:rl 30,000 {)ddrlsb (drD&rd)

PPF ilosd

40,000

1CI,000

15,000

4.

5.

Q,e tod>oarddc,r *e 2011 d{r.od: aadd ildo$d} z,gl,oa} d,o.d*ri
$oeo&dc,r. 2016-17 de_& d)do$da 3,21,000 drD. ilsr dqdeldaedosdd:. €r
*losqddcz^:cf zo21 de- 29,00,000 dra,rrgrrd>oco* drrad$ (de?.g 2%).
dodd z'orJ.: aa3d abdcl,dl drgto zazz de}6,60,000 dro. dqdelsoeor,dd)
(derc_p Z.S%)

2A22-23 d dorl ddrdu zuoda;$ enetddl elffi.
efro: deacbzudd doz3rod 2011-12 = 184,2A16-17 = 264,202tr_22 = g17.

deadar d:* dr:oddu nanxi:d ouofidrrsCI_* dsRdddsq dzs) dDd,d zJTi adotu.
a) d:d eriroslod ud:d d{rf*:.
b) uende a.rodaas e>grlpod.

tu:f d&d, cilr&, & dgnd ererro$ dr& $z$rdsdtr bood ddr 202 1_zzs.
g

cead;god- 'atd uuu soacj:dsq dorr ddr 2azz-zsdt8oc>EoGor:o.

a) z.e^l doe.: "."T dro. 9,00,000.

b) a..l.aqf . d SoeyoouxidJ.dra. g0,000.

c) ded adJD ane)xioi: daerod &erl dod: d'3;cbodra. 15,000.

d) 40as ailogo3:dd m{doard DQrr S0emor*Q dra. 10,000.

e) oad *{9 d doa'oc:x.rd* dro. 1 0 ,000 .

fi ddma uodm$ Cerl ioaasredJ^ drr. 10,000.
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Cn$aaddJa3 d,d*dpil erodop,. -,1t.A d,{ri 14 eodds;.

7. dreSed aooscfins' ddd d>afr 91,2a22 de deoraH.: d-,;*rd edQri.a-gaad
tQ ,rqJ ;3:d.: dd,arod d#dodo8d.
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6. Q,e eJe$or ersdrddd: uzu eqndn?i idnd zo21-22de eJerool) ddrdu dr dgdca
addrl$$ &e&erod.oi, o

a) doaro,:d Saard0od dous Borleri SS,000 drd. rlSJ.

b) ddddd aaxoarls: ndsdd 70,000 cio. d$.

c) doo4,ef ?rarod usf qoaolnd os?sd deded aS:eod uQ(dn*e: )77,ooo dra. ds).

d) aforl$oodO_dtd ?rlcri uoaci: Eoriqri 20,000 dra. il$r.

e) dnd>8 xi:El* Eod0og:od oqrccd 6,000 do. rl$c.

f) oJrodogdddea ?rJarl es6"o$ Borlerl Z4,AAA dra. dsjr.

g) $tur idrod HoSOcd enqnod 4,g00 dra. ii$.

"add drroed e:aaoS:dq dSp.

uoopd'eroryd>

$oen

narnSd

lnnl

^^._ 
_J_ J^J

UUgcJ(tr)oJd cJaf
,l

'lnar pa:n{.
ru,,c, \J \-,) UJfJ\,\AJa

dJa.

1,24,000

7,28,OOA

79,900

52,000

63,000

24,2Q,20Q

34,56,000

dnoout

osa 9-{r :--J-\-/ \Jgre^.^-/ L'JcJ..J c, S),,
J

(3x1

tl^
\rAJ C.) .

33,30,000

1,36,000

_?4.fiA"(ifif't
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uode,FJ$d abeOd uq

{od $zgrr

t,rrGd ab$ dori

-J
(JdCJ

odro

ddf,de

H+--) -J-J
^JQic^UcJd^ eJi,JozJ

uDdrodr dafl

(Joaoil dorl 6ad ds,*

ddFodroeddd dq
dedaab.!,etuo$o

ajo6 eai: c!)etuo$o (Xd$)

c>d$ uJeJeao qre

d, olnea dg
ZJ

0{s eng

2,28,000 Soe: erazp Z4,2A,2OO

1,72,AA0 d:d sJEad uoao$ 44,000
1 ,10,000 uyJEsD dtude, dod0o:od
1,54,000 eraqnod 10,600

25,000 zordd xae.: rod;n8 15,000

61,000 odf & odf dod&oj:

73,000 me;d$d abrOd a:a 1g,000

24,AAO qdd eJ6Eo$ g,000

6,000 icuoedocd erud:rlod TO,4OA

10,000

5,000

46,900

23,300

30,000

19,000

16,00,000

25,96,200 
25,g6,200

cB - 257

dqd sdddSi i 
o,

1) mxaddl dzflsuod de.10 daab dpge,SoierrRd.
2) umoS: dori &o$dDdse €,6)d dddp 54,000 dro. rl*).
3) adod: dq qloar $oeorl iouoBad.
4) odeo dz*dO_6,000 dra. il$r aadd d:drl douop::d.
5) ice,sdo-*eocbd 4,600 dra. rr*b d,d dedd&ri drqdodaond.
6) zrodftdtd rooe.r trrdxDgo$O_de. 40 gd5g5e,nq.
2022-23 d dori ddrdu drdmad uenoi:de e3*p.

I

.'
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oo)od erJ[,300$od da^dl

8,35,000

L Q,ed:e &o!d, qrEdd CIasal aarlo z3{rdo-anie&d d*rdd& & d$nd x}edd'a drq

atd8rt$dl dr&rd uoddu 3 1 -03-2022 du &tGoc..d'

Ird.9si e,

os:od agdozPd Ac.::o

o3)od de:mt d.:e.lo

202A-21

2021-22

2A22-23

owod efe$rl$ d:oo

(dg"l

cg)od uots dePeo erosaooj:

*d,,'%

olrod doendeod erud;riod

o3)od dJadJ d:t^lou (Jercoi>

oo)od 8dQ d>oao^i

os:dA trrdoS0od ddd xae-:

70,000

25,000

2,50,000

. 30,000

80,000

50,000

30,000

40,000

20,000

90,000

1,50,000

= 
-Jc1

( SJdc!.g

rl s-06r zrJBil

2020-21

n^n{ n/lZVZI-ZZ

rl dt LSEd^ erudddeail$r

rl dodnro-:d

ri:ne.:d d:e0d uG

(dr{mn)

d {,drteoJ: d{E

a)oea (daarodd)

rl mdt sloeO

ri d)d aDzj:rrl$:

ri esemC: dorl

d ded ad: dod:

rl aoouri en:d:rind

d rcd: s)ztrrld.:

ri erac,to Ejduf doocd:

ri Eeieo iou$rl$: (tuu,roo)

ri eo8d: d:eu

80,000

1,20,000

1,00,000

50,000

12,000

15,000

1,50,000

20,000

5,000

18,000

12,000

30,00c

25,00t

1,20,00(

78,00(

8,35,00{
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1) wDV, arode$ g1-ag-2a21 do-drd. 1,00,000 eddo_de. 1s idEp drlcr:o.
addl de. 60 dgrun d:d: de. 40 arotrft enrdoloerlaouR usse>nd.

2) qJe$rf$ d:o, dn. 1g,000 d& 2021 _D Eutq"dq x&edo,tus.d

3) tsoa Ebeldr n21-U. f. &. g,0OO sDs tdJ.qdq r*edo,$s_r

4) dg?J&B^,wdEdra +q d€pr'lo.irsb $oeo*rd: 10-09-202i do_wd
&eduofld.

* abeod eildrreod dorirr z.$dd:d ddgdd uesaoS:dsl dori ddr 2A22-238.
dod;toGos:o. 6

9' ge iodroew' dtd) ddgdodo$ilood 1986 do_ 20 addrlq;b drdxno$
,,ar edb ed:dos eo$dr n ddCIee d. €* x.):ed: dddd doareo$o_ ud:d d.
di eil:eib 01-04-2001 doej: dn.3g,000/- d.B.rddri aou oaroloeasd

'$!$d$ 
ajejri rsd.*d (FMV). 2005-06 &ood ddrde)_dn. s,000/_ addrl

e3dudo-deg;bpd# d{tndennd. (cil : 117)17-o}-zaz1, 10 aEd Btueddi
do. 12,50,000 {,a .rddrl ej{dCI_*li o 4yo drrcrd# dzfldndernd. & dgdod
def dndernC.

a) 10 add xa:e$ fuu. 1,90,000 {,€ addrl eJdrd0_$oeoienfid.

b) dro' 24,00,000 daf,do-e-oe* die $do$q $oeoienfld.
c) dro. 9,00,000 srrdRr z-rod xno d:d.:md. dnden^d.

dori uodaa$ e:esoo$ild: doe*:SoGd)o.

(Cll : 2001-02 = 1AA, ZA21-22 = 9171
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10. uurddaadd u(d>b8 6r oe8 qd :

a) d;od ?roari d%d drQ od;odgedddea ieo dra' 2'50'000'

aDt3;rrt$': :

od,:odqedddearl* idd : do' 8'000'

odeo : do' 4,000'

b) du:-aaoog:od dooaoimd oooJ:O*de? dc' 40'000'

iouoPd aDz3:r d'o' 3'000'

c)

d)

e)

I lllillilltli illl illll 11111 llll llli

0

s)

ut4MP oJDn uod HouS dra' 35'000'

rud dede6rlgod uod uG*do' 45'000'
a

&desdod&rl90d-;io*e':otpoddo'65'000sd€'do-d'E'15'000T'D's'

dDG qDddd{ &€doxid 
enqnodd&o ddao^d'

$d:d Ltlilgod t^:od &d*S soaoi dla' 2'10'000 (id-9'

cd*eatre.:oJlA *ob**to"R z^lod soaodr dc' 48'000.d€9 xcucQ€ daf

dra. 6,000. edd0-50% ed*eerore':odrd aa#^; Sad'

h) edd#Cndd aDd;r dra' 10'000'

i) 'add: dra. 21f000 49 Sortarl e'od: drdclq&aiiii *'#) edd}- /g

qmrldq erud zroart (sublet) Era$pa'd erud znaii d')'15'm Eorlgri

d:d; edd eae d>do3: d{:

d${ao$ dori do' : 15'000' odeo do' 6'000

"adde dmoood uod t't^iluoaod:ddco dfood>dd d-,"rr 2a22-23 Ei

dod.r&Gol:o.
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11. tu^-, dq,dd& & dsnd addrf$${ &e*6'rd:
$Factb:

a) eJSJ:d dous er6)o$ dJo. 4,00,000.
b) ejsJq,d al.:d zaari sato$ d/0. 1,30,000.
c) arocrndedOod drda;o$ e:aad: d/a. 2,00,000.d) doa*: d:qr:oe^.r0od dd.J e:a;cd> dr+. 3,40,000.e) dsld eero*Je z;cdaog er6)o$ dro. 1,50,000.

e)a$rifsb:

cB - 287

a) Xe* Q)aS:E aiJ0&o$ EoS deJ_d1dra. 2g,000.(?-r.j*adD arCI& d"g ;.:;3o,ooo *3.b) drdrseo$ aas:a aDe& dod: doJ.er:* dra. 18,000.c) arJd me ess0d aDdms * Jo,ooo
d) *q errrdd doed eQCrEddr (deo6i Baardd oloexdcearc$ *oqDdde &firoxr. , 

'---' t-"t^'r Gr/0€6do$e?J ilJdg:Je$ d/a. 20,000.


